
23 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2197 

Tariff Notice No. 1976/140-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item 

37757 34.02.000 Quell oil CI, a non-ionic surface active agent blend, used as an oil 
spill dispersant concentrate 

37837 35.06.001 Loctite adhesive 319, used for bonding . . . . .. 
37697 38.11 .028 Allison 50 % fungistat, for control of selerotinia rot and botrytis in 

vegetables and rhizopus in pears 
37766 38.19.297 Pancreatic Trypsin Nevo, enzyme preparation prepared from pork 

and beef pancreas, used to decompose denatured protein to 
polypeptides and peptides 

37628 38.19.297 Paraplast plus tissue embedding medium . . . . . . 
37689 39.01.022 Bayderm bottom M, a base coat binder, used in the production of 

leather 
37686 39.02.061 Insuloid shrinkable busbar sleeving for insulation of current carrying 

busbars on 11,000 volt switchgear 
37684 48.15.009 Leatheroid (insulating material), used in the manufacture of 

electric motors, e.g. "slot wedges" or "slot closers" 
37682 73.40.497 Ashworth Omniflex and Omnigrid belting, used as conveyor medium 
37672 74.03.002 Strip brass 6.35 mm (-1 in.) x 1.65 mm (0.065in.), used in manu­

facture of 3 pin plugs 
37692 74.19.069 Copper anodes, oval or hexagonal, extruded, drilled and tapped, 

but not fitted with suspension lugs or hooks, for electro-

37705 
37718 
37722 

84. to. 009 
84.18.129 
84.18.139 

deposition of copper 
Helical rotor type pumps . . . . . . . . . . 
Martonair airline filter, to remove moisture and dirt from airlines 
Hennecker filters for T.D.I. pipeline, used to ensure that the pipe-

line carrying T.D.I. is kept free of impurities 
37805 84.18.139 Kinney and Airpelline filter, used for the removal of suspended 

materials from liquids for municipal, industrial applications 
37147 84.25.151 1.F.mowerconditioner .. .. .. .. .. 
37690 84.31.009 Machinery for making or finishing cellulosic pulp, paper or 

paperboard: 
Other kinds 

37690 84.33.000 Paper or paperboard cutting machines of all kinds; other machinery 
for making up paper pulp, paper or paperboard (other than 
carton stapling machine) 

37690 84.34.001 Machinery, apparatus and accessories for typefounding or type­
setting; machinery, other than the machine tools of headings 
No. 84.45, 84.46, or 84.47, for preparing or working printing 
blocks, plates or cylinders; printing type, impressed flongs and 
matrices, printing blocks, plates and cylinders; blocks, plates, 
cylinders and lithographic stones, prepared for printing pur­
poses (e.g. planed, grained or polished): 

Type-casting machines and accessories (including matrices) 
peculiar thereto 

37690 84.35.001 Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing: 
Printing machinery (other than foil blocking and hot-press 

stamping machines) 
37690 84.35.009 Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing: 

Other 
37690 84.36.009 Machines for extruding man-made textiles; machines of a kind used 

for processing natural or man-made textile fibres; textile 
spinning and twisting machines; textile doubling, throwing 
and reeling (including weft-winding) machines: 

Other 
37824 84.45.029 Emmeg, double mitre saws for use in simultaneous double cutting 

for structural aluminium 
37690 84.46.000 Machine-tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, asbestos-

I 
cement and like mineral materials or for working glass in the 
cold, other than machines falling within heading No. 84.49 

37690 84.48.019 Accessories and parts suitable for use solely or principally with the 
machines falling within headings Nos. 84.45 to 84.47, including 
work and tool holders, self-opening dieheads, dividing heads 
and other appliances for machine tools; tool holders for any 
type of tool or machine-tool for working in the hand: 

Other 
37633 84.49.019 Ingersoll hand industrial air tools namely impact-tools, screwdrivers, 

angle wrenches, drills, tappers, riveters, hammers, nail drivers, 
grinders, orbital sanders, scalers, chippers, diggers, sandrammers, 
tampers, concrete vibrators and saws 

37701 84.49.019 Pneumatically operated tools .. .. .. .. 
37754 84.56.039 Concrete block, pipe, tile or slab making machines, including 

extruders and cutting machines 
37755 84.57.000 Glass-working machines (other than machines for working glass 

in the cold); machines for assembling electric filament and 
discharge lamps and electronic and similar tubes and valves 

37755 84.59.t09 Machines and mechanical appliances, having individual functions, 
not falling within any other heading of this Chapter: 

Dies for extruding artificial resins or plastic materials 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I B.P. 

Free· 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free* 

Free* 

Free· 

Free· 
Free· 

Free· 

Free· 
Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free* 
Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Other 
Pref. 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free· 

Free'" 

Free· 
Free* 
Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free· 

Free'" 

Free'" 

Free· 

Free· 

Free* 

Free'" 

Free'" 
Free'" 

Free· 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

to.8 

10.2 

to.8 

24.0 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 

to.2 

10.2 
to.2 
to.2 

10.2 

10.3 
to.2 

10.2 

to.2 

to.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

to.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
to.2 

to.2 

10.2 


