## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1976/140—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
37757	34.02.000	Quell oil CI, a non-ionic surface active agent blend, used as an oil spill dispersant concentrate	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37837 37697	35.06.001 38.11.028	Loctite adhesive 319, used for bonding Allison 50% fungistat, for control of selerotinia rot and botrytis in	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37766	38.19.297	vegetables and rhizopus in pears  Pancreatic Trypsin Nevo, enzyme preparation prepared from pork and beef pancreas, used to decompose denatured protein to polypeptides and peptides	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
37628 37689	38.19.297 39.01.022	Paraplast plus tissue embedding medium  Bayderm bottom M, a base coat binder, used in the production of	Free* Free*	Free* Free*		24.0
37686	39.02.061	leather Insuloid shrinkable busbar sleeving for insulation of current carrying busbars on 11,000 volt switchgear	Free*	Free*		
37684	48.15.009	Leatheroid (insulating material), used in the manufacture of electric motors, e.g. "slot wedges" or "slot closers"	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37682 37672	73.40.497 74.03.002	Ashworth Omniflex and Omnigrid belting, used as conveyor medium Strip brass 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) \times 1.65 mm (0.065 in.), used in manufacture of 3 pin plugs	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.8
37692	74.19.069	Copper anodes, oval or hexagonal, extruded, drilled and tapped, but not fitted with suspension lugs or hooks, for electrodeposition of copper	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37705 37718	84.10.009 84.18.129	Helical rotor type pumps Martonair airline filter, to remove moisture and dirt from airlines	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
37722	84.18.139	Hennecker filters for T.D.I. pipeline, used to ensure that the pipeline carrying T.D.I. is kept free of impurities	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37805	84.18.139	Kinney and Airpel line filter, used for the removal of suspended materials from liquids for municipal, industrial applications	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37147 37690	84.25.151 84.31.009	J.F. mower conditioner  Machinery for making or finishing cellulosic pulp, paper or paperboard:  Other kinds	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.3
37690	84.33.000	Paper or paperboard cutting machines of all kinds; other machinery for making up paper pulp, paper or paperboard (other than carton stapling machine)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37690	84.34.001	Machinery, apparatus and accessories for typefounding or typesetting; machinery, other than the machine tools of headings No. 84.45, 84.46, or 84.47, for preparing or working printing blocks, plates or cylinders; printing type, impressed flongs and matrices, printing blocks, plates and cylinders; blocks, plates, cylinders and lithographic stones, prepared for printing purposes (e.g. planed, grained or polished):  Type-casting machines and accessories (including matrices) peculiar thereto	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37690	84.35.001	Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing: Printing machinery (other than foil blocking and hot-press stamping machines)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37690	84.35.009	Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing:	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37690	84.36.009	Machines for extruding man-made textiles; machines of a kind used for processing natural or man-made textile fibres; textile	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
• • •		spinning and twisting machines; textile doubling, throwing and reeling (including weft-winding) machines:  Other				
37824	84.45.029	Emmeg, double mitre saws for use in simultaneous double cutting for structural aluminium	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37690	84.46.000	Machine-tools for working stone, ceramics, concrete, asbestos- cement and like mineral materials or for working glass in the cold, other than machines falling within heading No. 84.49	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37690	84.48.019	Accessories and parts suitable for use solely or principally with the machines falling within headings Nos. 84.45 to 84.47, including work and tool holders, self-opening dieheads, dividing heads	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		and other appliances for machine tools; tool holders for any type of tool or machine-tool for working in the hand:				
37633	84.49.019	Other Ingersoll hand industrial air tools namely impact-tools, screwdrivers, angle wrenches, drills, tappers, riveters, hammers, nail drivers, grinders, orbital sanders, scalers, chippers, diggers, sandrammers,	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37701 37754	84.49.019 84.56.039	tampers, concrete vibrators and saws Pneumatically operated tools Concrete block, pipe, tile or slab making machines, including	Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
37755	84.57.000	extruders and cutting machines Glass-working machines (other than machines for working glass in the cold); machines for assembling electric filament and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37755	84.59.109	discharge lamps and electronic and similar tubes and valves Machines and mechanical appliances, having individual functions, not falling within any other heading of this Chapter: Dies for extruding artificial resins or plastic materials	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2